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4 CAIHS Leasing I OH0480U5E031400 $43,506 $43,506 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 1
5 CAIHS Leasing II OH0481U5E031400 $1,424,807 $1,468,313 13% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 2
9 CHN 2014 Community ACT OH0086U5E031407 $251,022 $1,719,335 16% $310,873 $310,282 $591 100% 10 High 9 19 3
11 CHN 2014 Inglewood Court OH0410U5E031402 $60,247 $1,779,582 16% $70,288 $70,288 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 4
21 CHN 2014 Wilson Apartments OH0101U5E031407 $98,334 $1,877,916 17% $105,846 $105,846 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 5
23 Huckleberry House 2014 Supportive Housing Program - Transitional Living OH0099U5E031407 $232,135 $2,110,051 19% $193,446 $193,446 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 6
28 National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Third OH0372U5E031403 $110,051 $2,220,102 20% $55,026 $55,026 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 7
10 CHN 2014 East Fifth Avenue Apartments OH0088U5E031407 $232,914 $2,453,016 23% $174,686 $174,311 $375 100% 10 High 9 19 8
19 CHN 2014 St. Clair Hotel Apartments OH0098U5E031407 $86,023 $2,539,039 23% $57,349 $57,349 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 9
26 National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Buckingham OH0394U5E031404 $110,051 $2,649,090 24% $110,051 $109,828 $223 100% 10 High 9 19 10
27 National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Grant OH0085U5E031407 $110,051 $2,759,141 25% $110,051 $110,051 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 11
8 CHN 2014 CHN Leasing SHP Program OH0312U5E031403 $215,862 $2,975,003 27% $285,152 $283,373 $1,779 99% 8 High 9 17 12
13 CHN 2014 Parsons Avenue Apartments OH0093U5E031407 $256,811 $3,231,814 30% $256,811 $255,171 $1,640 99% 8 High 9 17 13
3 ARC Ohio 2014 S+C TRA OH0080U5E031407 $721,827 $3,953,641 36% $834,656 $785,354 $49,302 94% 8 High 9 17 14
6 CHN 2014 Briggsdale Apartments OH0078U5E031407 $226,389 $4,180,030 38% $112,763 $111,501 $1,262 99% 8 High 9 17 15
7 CHN 2014 CHN Family Homes OH0082U5E031407 $34,711 $4,214,741 39% $34,711 $32,925 $1,786 95% 8 High 9 17 16
12 CHN 2014 North High Street Apartments OH0092U5E031407 $82,050 $4,296,791 39% $82,050 $81,392 $658 99% 8 High 9 17 17
18 CHN 2014 Southpoint Place Apartments OH0281U5E031406 $361,894 $4,658,685 43% $226,026 $219,999 $6,027 97% 8 High 9 17 18
30 Southeast 2014 Supportive Housing Leasing/CAIHS Transition* OH0075U5E031404 $215,866 $4,874,551 45% $302,973 $252,152 $50,821 83% 8 Low 1 16 19
31 TSA 2014 Job 2 Housing OH0074U5E031403 $277,373 $5,151,924 47% $300,487 $300,487 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 20
32 VOAGO 2014 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families OH0094U5E031407 $362,321 $5,514,245 51% $479,659 $479,659 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 21
17 CHN 2014 Safe Haven OH0097U5E031407 $188,951 $5,703,196 52% $93,601 $93,601 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 22
14 CHN 2014 Rebuilding Lives PACT Team Initiative OH0096U5E031407 $672,010 $6,375,206 59% $832,235 $784,767 $47,468 94% 8 Medium 5 13 23
25 Maryhaven 2014 Supportive Housing Project OH0090U5E031407 $183,196 $6,558,402 60% $183,196 $165,987 $17,209 91% 8 Medium 5 13 24
35 YWCA 2014 Wings 1 OH0102U5E031407 $257,848 $6,816,250 63% $121,935 $117,169 $4,766 96% 8 Medium 5 13 25
33 YMCA 2014 S+C SRA OH0445U5E031402 $183,362 $6,999,612 64% $178,278 $165,126 $13,152 93% 8 Medium 5 13 26
2 Amethyst 2014 S+C TRA OH0077U5E031407 $100,790 $7,100,402 65% $124,788 $106,563 $18,225 85% 8 Medium 5 13 27
16 CHN 2014 S+C TRA OH0084U5E031407 $1,286,907 $8,387,309 77% $1,381,123 $958,279 $422,844 69% 5 Medium 5 10 28
1 Amethyst 2014 S+C SRA OH0076U5E031407 $594,502 $8,981,811 82% $638,207 $442,551 $195,656 69% 5 Medium 5 10 29
34 HandsOn Central Ohio 2015 CPOA (Reallocation from YWCA S+C) OH0104U5E031407 $116,850 $9,098,661 83% $125,288 $100,533 $24,755 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30
22 CSB 2014 HMIS/CSP OH0087U5E031407 $164,070 $9,262,731 85% $164,070 $164,070 $0 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A 31
15 CHN 2014 S+C SRA OH0083U5E031407 $1,377,402 $10,640,133 98% $1,705,598 $1,151,636 $553,962 68% 5 Medium 5 10 32
29 Southeast 2014 New Horizons OH0091U5E031407 $256,818 $10,896,951 100% $256,818 $250,208 $6,610 97% 8 High 9 17 33

CHN 2015 Terrace Place New $350,000 $11,246,951 103% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 34
CHN 2015 Rental Assistance SRA 2 New $116,850 $11,363,801 104% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 35
NCR 2015 Commons at 161 New $529,501 $11,893,302 109% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 36
CHN 2015 Rental Assistance SRA 1 New $638,192 $12,531,494 115% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 37
Total $12,531,494 $9,908,041 $8,488,930 $1,419,111

($323)
* Project received averaged points as to not penalize provider for taking over the project from Southeast

Option 4 (program priority based)
          List all renewal projects in the order of their scoring Tier 1 $9,262,408
          Identify lower priority projects and remove from Tier 1 Tier 2 $3,269,085
          Capture any reallocation project(s) in Tier 1, after the renewal projects ARD $10,896,951
          The Identified Tier 2 projects, lower priority, will be moved in Tier 2 New $1,634,543

o   Transitional housing projects, (non-youth serving and non-rapid re-housing) in order of scoring

o   Other projects are listed in Tier 2 in the order of HUD’s prioritization or scoring

o   New bonus projects are listed after renewal projects


